in-kind contribution or match of at least fifty percent (50%) of funds received under this 18 
section from local partnerships to provide space, equipment, and supplies. 19 

SECTION 1.(c)  Of funds appropriated under this section, the Department 20 
may use up to seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) to support the Governor's Task 21 
Force for Healthy Carolinians' midcourse review of the North Carolina 2010 health 22 
objectives and provide a report on its findings, data, and technical assistance to the 23 
Healthy Carolinians Partnerships. 24